City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification No. 5

Ductile Iron Gate Valves and Tapping Sleeves

Date July 18, 2016

R & B Company Buyer Name: Howard Tevelson
Attn: Jake Perez - Term contract: 76051

939 Broadway Street City Blanket No.: BPSF00003717
Redwood City, CA 94063 Type: Indefinite quantity

E-mail: jperez@rbcompany.com Not-to-exceed amount: $4,200,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End

Modification date date Amount Other changes

Original contract 5/1/11 4/30/ 14 $3,000,000

] 5/1/11 4/30/14 No Change  Price increases and modification
of the PPI used in the contract.

2 5/1/14 4/30/15 No Change  Price increases, extend contract
and update Terms and
Conditions.

3 5/1/15 4/30/16 $3,500,000  Price increases, extend contract,
update Terms and
Conditions and increase the
Contract dollar amount.

4 5/1/16 7131/16 $4,000,000  Increases the Contract dollar
amount, extends the Contract
for three months and updates
the Terms and Conditions.

5 8/1/16 10/31/16 $ 4,200,000 Extends the Contract for three

months and adds $ 200,000.

This modification 5 changes the contract as follows: Extends the Contract for three months and adds
$ 200,000.

All other pricing, terms and conditions remain the same.
G o N

}@Approved by the-City: l'/é?”( +EL ,8)5 7y 2 gl AR cer ey 7/??’ //('

@93 Jaci F6 1, Ditegtor of OCA and Purchaser ; D,z{te /

/
Approved by Contractor: ‘ %( 2,?' /

711/

Sign and return one original. The duplicate original is for your file.




